## SUPREME COURT OF INDIA RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

IA Nos.48847/2021 & 48852/2021 in Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No(s).4968/2020

(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 31-10-2019 in IA No.1/2018 passed by the High Court Of Karnataka At Bengaluru)

R. CHANDRAKALA & ORS.

Petitioner(s)

**VERSUS** 

THE GAVIPURAM EXTENSION COOPERATIVE HOUSE BUILDING SOCIETY LIMITED & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(I.A. No. 48847/2021 (Stay Application) is to be listed before the Hon'ble Court)

Date: 20-09-2023 These applications were mentioned today.

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SURYA KANT HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE DIPANKAR DATTA

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Rajesh Mahale, AOR (mentioned by)

For Respondent(s) Mrs. Vaijayanthi Girish, AOR

Mr. V. N. Raghupathy, AOR

UPON being mentioned, the Court made the following O R D E R

Not to be deleted from the notified date i.e., 26.09.2023.

(ARJUN BISHT)
COURT MASTER (SH)

(PREETHI T.C.)
COURT MASTER (NSH)