(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 31-10-2019 in IA No. 1/2018 passed by the High Court Of Karnataka At Bengaluru)

R. CHANDRAKALA & ORS.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

THE GAVIPURAM EXTENSION COOPERATIVE HOUSE BUILDING SOCIETY LIMITED & ORS. Respo

Respondent(s)

IA No. 48847/2021 - STAY APPLICATION

WITH

SLP(C) No. 20259-20260/2023 (IV-A)

IA No. 191627/2023 - APPROPRIATE ORDERS/DIRECTIONS

Date: 26-09-2023 These matters were called on for hearing today.

CORAM : HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SURYA KANT

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE DIPANKAR DATTA

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Sharath S. Gowda, Adv.

Mr. Ashwin Kumar D.s., Adv.

Mr. Ishan Roy Chowdhury, Adv.

Ms. Surbhi Mehta, AOR

Mr. Rajesh Mahale, AOR

For Respondent(s) Mrs. Vaijayanthi Girish, AOR

Mrs. Kiran Suri, Sr. Adv.

Mr. Girish Ananthamurthy, Adv.

Mr. V. N. Raghupathy, AOR

Mr. Manendra Pal Gupta, Adv.

Mr. Varun Varma, Adv.

Mr. M. Bangaraswamy, Adv.

Mr. S. Spandana Reddy, Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following O R D E R

1. Leave granted in SLP (C) No. 4968 of 2020, SLP (C) Nos. 13603-

13604 of 2021, SLP (C) Nos. 15686-15687 of 2021, SLP (C) Nos.

15688-15689 of 2021, SLP (C) No. 5906 of 2022 and SLP (C) Nos. 20259-20260 of 2023.

- 2. Post all these matters for final hearing on 13.12.2023.
- 3. Meanwhile, the parties are directed to maintain status quo.

(KAPIL TANDON)
COURT MASTER (SH)

(PREETHI T.C.)
COURT MASTER (NSH)