SUPREME COURT OF INDIA RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No(s).5029/2024

(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 04-09-2023 in MFA No.5935/2023 passed by the High Court of Karnataka at Bengaluru)

THE GAVIPURAM EXTENSION HOUSE BUILDING CO OPERATIVE SOCIETY LTD Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

SRINIVAS & ORS.

Respondent(s)

Date: 19-04-2024 This petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SURYA KANT

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE K.V. VISWANATHAN

For Petitioner(s) Mrs. Vaijayanthi Girish, AOR Mr. Girish Ananthamurthy, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

- 1. As per the Office Report, respondent Nos.1 and 2 are duly served but no one has entered appearance on their behalf so far.
- 2. Respondent No.3 could not be served for want of correct address.
- 3. Learned counsel for the petitioner is directed to furnish correct address of respondent No.3, whereupon fresh notice be issued to the said respondent, returnable on 12.07.2024.
- 4. Liberty is granted to the petitioner to serve respondent No.3 through dasti process.
- 5. Interim stay to continue, meanwhile.

(SATISH KUMAR YADAV)
ADDITIONAL REGISTRAR

(PREETHI T.C.)
COURT MASTER (NSH)