SUPREME COURT OF INDIA RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No(s).5029/2024

(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 04-09-2023 in MFA No.5935/2023 passed by the High Court Of Karnataka At Bengaluru)

THE GAVIPURAM EXTENSION HOUSE BUILDING CO-OPERATIVE SOCIETY LTD

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

SRINIVAS & ORS.

Respondent(s)

Date: 12-07-2024 This petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM : HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SURYA KANT

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE UJJAL BHUYAN

For Petitioner(s) Mrs. Vaijayanthi Girish, AOR
Mr. Girish Ananthamurthy, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. Ashwin Kumar D.S., Adv.

Mr. Sharath S. Gowda, Adv.

Mr. Ishan Roy Chowdhury, Adv.

Ms. Surbhi Mehta, AOR

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

- It is stated that respondent no.3 resides at the same address,
 but he has refused to accept the notice.
- 2. Registry is directed to issue dasti notice to effect service on respondent no.3 at the given address.
- 3. Meanwhile, respondent nos.1 and 2 are permitted to file counter affidavit within four weeks.
- 4. Post the matter for hearing on 02.09.2024.
- 5. Interim order to continue.

(ARJUN BISHT)
ASTT. REGISTRAR-cum-PS

(PREETHI T.C.)
ASSISTANT REGISTRAR