## SUPREME COURT OF INDIA RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

CONMT.PET.(C) No.816/2024 in SLP(C) No.5029/2024

THE GAVIPURAM EXTENSION HOUSE BUILDING CO OPERATIVE SOCIETY LTD.

Petitioner(s)

**VERSUS** 

SRINIVAS & ORS.

Respondent(s)

IA No.247978/2024 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING O.T.

Date: 22-11-2024 This matter was called on for hearing today.

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SURYA KANT HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE UJJAL BHUYAN

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Nidesh Gupta, Sr. Adv.

Mr. Ashutosh Dubey, AOR

Mr. Ashutosh Dubey, Adv.

Mrs. Rajshri Dubey, Adv.

Mr. Abhishek Chauhan, Adv.

Mr. Amit P Shahi, Adv.

Mr. Rahul Sethi, Adv.

Mr. H B Dubey, Adv.

Mr. Shashibhushan Nagar, Adv.

Mr. Sumant Khan, Adv. Mrs. Sona Khan, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

- Heard learned Senior Counsel for the petitioner.
- 2. Issue notice, returnable on 08.01.2025.
- 3. Dasti, in addition, is permitted.
- 4. Personal presence of the respondents/alleged contemnors is dispensed with for the present.
- 5. The Registry is directed to list SLP(C)No.5029/2024 and other connected matters for final hearing on the date fixed.

(SATISH KUMAR YADAV) ADDITIONAL REGISTRAR

(PREETHI T.C.)
ASSISTANT REGISTRAR