

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No(s).5029/2024

[Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 04-09-2023 in MFA No.5935/2023 passed by the High Court of Karnataka at Bengaluru]

**THE GAVIPURAM EXTENSION HOUSE
BUILDING CO OPERATIVE SOCIETY LTD**

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

SRINIVAS & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(IA No. 151394/2024 - INTERVENTION APPLICATION)

WITH

**CONMT.PET.(C) No. 816/2024 in SLP(C) No. 5029/2024 (IV-A)
(IA No. 247978/2024 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING O.T.)**

Date : 21-02-2025 These matters were called on for hearing today.

**CORAM : HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SURYA KANT
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE NONGMEIKAPAM KOTISWAR SINGH**

**For Petitioner(s) :Mr. Nidesh Gupta, Sr. Adv.
Mr. Ashutosh Dubey, Adv.
Mrs. Rajshri Dubey, Adv.
Mr. Abhishek Chauhan, Adv.
Mr. Amit P Shahi, Adv.
Mr. H B Dubey, Adv.
Mr. Rahul Sethi, Adv.
Mrs. Sona Khan, Adv.
Mr. Shashibhushan Nagar, Adv.
Mr. Sumant A Khan, Adv.
Mr. Sumant Khan, Adv.
Mr. Rajendra Anbhule, Adv.
Mr. Ashutosh Dubey, AOR**

**For Respondent(s) :Mr. Sharath S. Gowda, Adv.
Mr. Ashwin Kumar D.S., Adv.
Mr. Ishan Roy Chowdhury, Adv.
Ms. Surbhi Mehta, AOR**

**Mr. Abhishek Kumar, Adv.
Ms. Deeksha Saggi, Adv.
Mr. Rituparn Uniyal, Adv.
Mr. Gaurav Mishra, Adv.
Mr. Srinivasa Kumar, Adv.
Mr. Ram Lal Roy, AOR**

**UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R**

List along with C.A. No.6400/2023.

**(ARJUN BISHT)
ASTT. REGISTRAR-cum-PS**

**(PREETHI T.C.)
ASSISTANT REGISTRAR**